

## CHILDRENS PRODUCT CERTIFICATION OF CONFORMITY CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Illini's products comply with the Consumer Product Safety Improvement Act of 2008 and are governed under OSHA guidelines for safe and fair labor practices.

ITEM: 1268 DESCRIPTION: Reflective Drawstring Tote Age Grade: Black & Neon Orange 3+ Years <sup>1</sup>, Yellow 5+ Years <sup>2</sup>

## Product Safety Standards to which this product is certified:

CPSIA 2008 Section 101 - Total Lead Content in Paint or Surface Coating <sup>1, 2</sup> CPSIA 2008 Section 108 & CPSC 16 CFR 1307: Phthalates (8P) <sup>1, 2</sup> California Proposition 65: Phthalates (6P) <sup>1, 2</sup> ASTM F963-17: Physical and Mechanical Properties (Excl. Clause 7) <sup>1, 2</sup> ASTM F963-17 - Flammability for Fabric <sup>1</sup> CCPSA SOR/2011-17: Mechanical and Physical Properties <sup>1</sup> CCPSA SOR/2011-17 – Flammability <sup>1, 2</sup> CCPSA SOR/2016-188 - Phthalates (6P) <sup>1,2</sup> CCPSA SOR/2016-194 - Textile Flammability Regulations <sup>1, 2</sup> CASIM 2008 Section 101 - Lead Content in Substrate <sup>1,2</sup> California Proposition 65 – Total Lead Content <sup>1,2</sup> CCPSA SOR/2018-82 - Total Heavy Metals Content <sup>2</sup> CCPSA SOR/2018-83 – Total Lead Content <sup>1,2</sup>

> US Importer & Records Maintenance: Illini Contact: Compliance 1000 Woodlands Parkway, Vernon Hills, IL 60061 product.compliance@illiniline.com

Goods Produced: October 2018<sup>1</sup>, October 2022<sup>2</sup>, in China

Date/Name/Place of Testing: 11/9/2018 <sup>1</sup> HQTS-QA International Services Co., Ltd. Building B, Taineng Industrial District, Sandun Science & Technology Zone, Hangzhou, China Report Number: HQ181100234

11/9/2022 <sup>2</sup> Guangdong Consumer Testing Technologies Co., Ltd. No. 7, Gongye Beisi Road, Songshanhu High-Tech Industrial Development Park, Dongguan, Guangdong, China **Report Number: CTT2210012582EN** 

1000 Woodlands Parkway • Vernon Hills, IL 60061 • USA Toll Free 1.800.935.5472 • 847.549.0321 • Fax: 847.549.0352 product.compliance@illiniline.com • www.illiniline.com ASI 62190 • PPAI 111235 • SAGE 50320 • UPIC ILLINI